EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. IF you have any quest garding any of the ions of wamings, please contac your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resull in Instabllity causing possible injury.
meumﬁmmmgmlywmns Immmmwmunhﬂmmummrlmw
gear and proper tools must be used, This product should only be installed by professionals.

ERGO BWM-42F

fount

. ‘rhls product is designed 1o ba installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

« Make sure that the supperting surface will safiely support the waight of the eg; and all attached hardware and components.

+ Usa the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting scraws,

« This product contains amall items thal could be a choking hazard if swallowed, Keep these items away from children.

» This product is Intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product fallure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all paris sccording to the component checklist prier to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty. tekephona your local
distributor for a acament.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe 1o use ai regular Iruarvals {al least avery thres months).

DE a Bitte vor Baginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchiesen. Bnusm mit dem Handlar var Orl bei Fragen zur Amleltung oder Wamungen in

\erbindung setzen. a
Bei dung mit P die das zuldssige Gawicht kinnen Schiiden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen dia Folge sein.
. sollen ! den el werden, Eing Montage kann Schiiden oder Veretzungen zur Foige haben.
i und d D-aMontaqedes Produkies solite nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihe werden,

¥ Bum Produkt kann aulWEMen mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.

* Dis traganden Oberfidchen soften das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen sicher kinnen,
+ Nur die und die NICHTZLI FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Digses Produkt enthalt Klsintaile, dis o i il if hﬁnnﬂl Diesa Teile von Kindern famhaltar,
+ Digses Produkl nur in des Produkias im :h kann zu und Schiden filhran,
WICHTIG: Vor dar Moniage biltte alle Bautelle mit der i Bai a oder den Teilen den Hndler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilsn
fragen.
Die + Efig auf und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drel Monate).
FR @Lmz i o guide d Jr avant de I jon et la montage. S1 vous avez des g les i aislas
Z contacter vaoire di local pour une
m AﬂENTDO» L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que Iaspoldsmnu\lu: indiqués peut entrainer une 3 causant des

*les supnons doivent &tre joints comme apécifié dans les instructions da montage. Une mauvaise instaliation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

Un MDM de séourité et les outils appropriés doivant &tre ulilisés. Ce prodult devrait &ire Instatlé uniquement par des professionnels,

* Ce produil est congy pour &tre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en hﬂmn.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien suppore en sécurilé le poids combing de |'égui &t da tous les mata assochés.
« Ulllisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage,

= Ca produil contient de peﬁespiéws qui peuvent causer un étoufiemant si elles sont avaldes, Eloignez ces pléces des enfants.

« Ca produit ast préwu POUr Une tan & Uintériewr. L de ce produit & l'exiéneur peut entrainer une défaillance du prodult ou des blessures aux
IWRTM? Avant mmlum aas-mz—mnm regu toutes les paoes selon |a liste de vérlficalion des compesants. Si une piéce est manguarnis ou
& votre local pour qu'il Ia remplace.

MNTENANCE Aintarvalles wgulm [au molnsmlosmma wérifiez que be support est d' ullllaahun ﬂ'mulﬁabb

Rueﬂmmmmu' ¥ TN R ——_ T ———— — i Bauiim

1A oy TG,
A Ve BEC TTOPL mnmnm WWET MPMBECTIA & HECTBSWTEHOCTH I BOIMOKHSIM TIDSDERISHMAN.

* Craped Anb BaiTh i A 3T FIOHES YCTEHOERS MEIBT CABECTH K NOTNESI0 CEpLas b THEGH,
5 P YT HormE
= MpapywT Brsty , TOREYIOIE LIEMEHTHIIE CTEHG W KARIHHHLIE CTEH.
* YBATMTOCH, HTO BEUJECKAT W Bcery ¥
. ATYLUNE B W Wy W HE MEPETATHBATL yCTEHOBOHHIIE WYDyTbL
= [iarnipil NPOIYNT CORBREKT e oTOpLE ONRCHICTS YIYEHA N Tawe geTant KpSHATE B Q1R IBTR MECTE.
= [avninii NpOIYKY NP TONLKD ARA Mienoms POYKTA i YTIHLIE MOWET NPMBECTH K NCTIOWKE MDCAYKTE X AOMY-EHNIC TRaRM.
BAXHO: NMapan, yoramoemod yGEaHTeck, Y10 Bel NAMyrNd BCE NETAMM Ecrm W xparaeT kannx-nalo JETANGRE WAN OHW MONOMEHL!, CERMHTECE & Bawumm
WECTHHM PACTPICTREKMTENSM 1O BONPOCY SaMiied,
E:nmm nscmnm PETYNRDHD NpoBBpRTE | pa3 b Tpw MEcAua). ol Bun &

ES @ mmammmmmwmumnwaumm SIMalgmammomwmuha 3 i i Con Sy

buidor I,
IN: uﬂll:armpmumsdimmrnewumw-adnenhsIIMﬁmmamawmnymmmuMa

= Log soportes o Uina incomecta instalacién podria ocasionar dafios y serias handas personalis
-Uulullaherlmlemyemlpodawgundnd Este produtto sak
» Este producio est dsafiado mhmmmmmmmmsﬂmum
chsedaqushsm“dalimmmdummmilmwwwumrmammmyhm
- diiee |
= Exie producio contiens pia: mummmefmwmdeunm
mmmﬂmmmmahmmsmm Utilizar este producto

i fakias y heridas
Imlﬂﬂm TANTE: Asawrasadsmmnmmhnmsmlllmwmdampﬁmhmm 5i falta algura de las partes, o esth daftada, comuniguese con su
i o,

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que &l scporie esté asepurado y lisia para usar (al meros cada (res meses|,

PT @ Lﬁlodoomnualdemshupﬂasmnemrmmumbm Se voh tiver alguma divida sobre gualsquer ume das instucdes ou avisos, por favor, aniri e contalo Garm o

suu distribuidar local para assi
: O usd com pndmmpmuunmum ndlcanuspooa remlarem Mhd.nde causando possiveis danos,
-Dcwpuleedevam bspodewdmnuiémslmﬁeum
dauam sar utlizadas. Eﬁauudwwdmwlmlmwr

Empmaummmpmwmm%muwmmmmwmnmmmmmwmm

« Carifiqus-sa que 8 superficie de suparte suportard com & todas as feragans & componenies anexados,

* Use os parafusos de mantagem fomedidos & NAD#.PEJTFEEXGESSIW\MENTEQ:MW

+ Este produto conbém pequenas pecas gue podem causar asfixa sa ingerdas. Mmmmmw@mumm

+ Este produtn desfina-se soments para S0 inteme, Usé-io em ambente extemo pode causar falhas no produio & lesbas.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocs recebau todas as pegas, de acondo com a lista de componentes, antes da insialagio. Seﬂgmwwa;mwmmtamum cont#e o 58U
distribudor local para substiuicho.
wmu‘Caﬁ'wm-skmoNpcnl:e’asequmeymmghapmuusnmnIMmalnslagltamipmmnsaaadatﬂst




e

fom  (mm (o

M4x14 (x4) M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M8x20 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

©

D5 (x4)
M-E

M-D

0)

D8 (x4) (xa)

& F S
c::m|

o i 10mmi

W-A (x4)

= (O

W-B (x4) sl




	1
	2

